	P/2778-25	
7. 29.00 PATE 102709191010 COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
MAJEEL LABORATORIES PTE LTD.	CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD. 31 International Business Park Creative Resource Singapore 609921	
Type of Entity: Corporation	Type of Entity: Corporation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Nature of Conveyance:	Additional rial riefs) draduless(es) attached:	
Assignment	PUE 29	
Execution Date: December 2, 2003	SEC AM	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is perfectly a second content of the property of the proper	ution date of the application is:	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/049,388		
Additional numbers attached? No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1	
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed as part of Check No. 16292	
New York, New York 10036-8403	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber March 29, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

03/30/2004 MGETACHE 00000096 10049388

01 FC:8021

40.00 DI

00650868.1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2nd day of December 2003.

Between

1

MAJEEL LABORATORIES PTE LTD., a company incorporated in Singapore, of 19B Hillview Avenue #12-05, Singapore 669555 (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of one part

And

CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD., a company incorporated in Singapore of 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (a) The Assignor is the proprietor of two patent families for which patent applications are presently pending or granted, the brief particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said Patents and Inventions").
- (b) The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all rights title and interest in and to the Patents and Inventions and all intellectual property rights related thereto as of the effective date of 2 December 2003 by virtue of an agreement of the same date.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

- (1) By way of confirmatory assignment, the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS AND CONVEYS unto the Assignee ALL right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Inventions, including all intellectual property rights AND all the powers, liberties and immunities arising therefrom free from all encumbrances and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely:-
 - (A) ALL of its right title and interest in and to the said Patents and Inventions and all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specification of the said Patents or accompanying any application therefor;

- The right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of any of the inventions identified in the Schedule hereto and including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.
- This Assignment is to have an effective date of 2 December 2003. (2)
- At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all such documents (3) and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by duly authorised representatives on behalf of the parties hereto.

for and on behalf of	ENTONIS .
Majeel Laboratories Pte Ltd.	2 20
in the presence of:-	Mere 1
Thair)	Name: Yang Lay Eng
_ marc	Designation: Director
Name: Jun Makino)	
Designation: Director	
Signed by for and on behalf of Creative Technology Ltd.) in the presence of:-	THE THE CHAPTER OF TH
Name: Ting Lai Chm Designation: 8. Mgr	Name Church Hap Cherry Designation VP

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

1. PATENT TITLE: AMPLIFIER EMPLOYING FLOATING ERROR **CANCELLATION TECHNIQUE**

USA

6,046,634

SINGAPORE 9703598-4

JAPAN

10-273440

2. PATENT TITLE: A SWITCH CIRCUIT

USA

10/049388

SINGAPORE

200200704-5

TAIWAN

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

152284